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1st Dublin Coffman * 294

1 Ryan Seidensticker, 12 33 37 70

2 Klay Redman, 12 37 37 74

3 Luke Warner, 10 41 38 79

4 Ryan Schiefferle, 10 37 37 74

5 Gabe Guthrie, 12 39 37 76

Coach: Scott Sutherland

2nd Dublin Jerome * 295

1 Brett Podobinski, 12 35 36 71

2 Carson Trafford, 12 39 36 75

3 Jake Rodgers, 12 37 40 77

4 Ethan McDonald, 12 39 38 77

5 Sheil Iyer, 12 33 39 72

Coach: Joe Flynn

3rd Olentangy Liberty 297

1 Jack O'Donnell, 12 37 36 73

2 Nick Dickens, 12 39 37 76

3 Noah Wingart, 12 37 38 75

4 Ethan McGarvey, 12 34 39 73

5 Carter Rutherford, 10 36 40 76

Coach: Ryan Snivley

4th St. Charles 300

1 Leo Walling, 10 40 32 72

2 Brandon Nowery, 12 36 36 72

3 Jonas Borland, 9 35 41 76

4 Ted Cahill, 10 38 44 82

5 Tommy Donnelly, 12 40 40 80

Coach: Brian Unk

5th Pickerington North 304

1 Carson Bellish, 12 36 33 69

2 Tyler Brockwell, 11 37 41 78

3 Ethan Schwartz, 12 41 41 82

4 Hadyn Hunt, 12 37 38 75

5 Kirby Shaffery, 12 42 42 84

Coach: Steve Schill

2021 OHSAA Central District Golf Tournament
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District Qualifiers: The top two teams to the State Tournament.

TEAM RESULTS
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6th Upper Arlington 310

1 Brady Catalano, 10 35 37 72

2 Daniel Goldberg, 12 41 38 79

3 Dylan Cullman, 11 39 36 75

4 Bric Baird, 9 41 43 84

5 Jack Mangas, 10 42 42 84

Coach: Troy Arbaugh

7th Olentangy Orange 315

1 Luke Johnson, 12 35 40 75

2 Brendan Cabungcal, 12 39 42 81

3 Mitch Perdue, 12 37 41 78

4 Max Garske, 11 37 44 81

5 Ryan Ruggieri, 10 41 42 83

Coach: Jerrod Ross

8th Delaware Hayes 316

1 Colin Bibler, 12 39 37 76

2 Mark Sulek, 12 35 37 72

3 Brady Gazarek, 12 37 42 79

4 Ryan Moody, 12 46 43 89

5 Parker Steffanni, 9 46 45 91

Coach: Andy Graham

9th New Albany 319

1 Andrew Ferrini, 12 39 46 85

2 Jackson Fry, 12 41 38 79

3 Alexander Ritter, 9 44 38 82

4 Harrison Williams, 10 38 38 76

5 Huston Ritter, 9 41 41 82

Coach: Richard Ritter

10th Pickerington Central 319

1 Carter Woodward, 12 37 38 75

2 Aidan Isaac, 12 43 40 83

3 Cody Widener, 10 44 41 85

4 Cole Crandall, 12 36 40 76

5 Nicholas Moore, 11 48 38 86

Coach: Chris Cores

11th Grove City 319

1 Nash Linder, 12 35 40 75

2 Trent Ruffing, 12 38 40 78

3 Steven Jordan, 11 45 36 81

4 Jackson Ware, 12 42 43 85

5 Brodie Scott, 12 44 43 87

Coach: Eric Joreski
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12th Jonathan Alder 333

1 Brady Fox, 10 40 41 81

2 Tyler Ogg, 11 40 39 79

3 Brandon Gargac, 12 44 44 88

4 Cade Baker, 11 45 45 90

5 Sam Cramer, 9 42 43 85

Coach: Mitch Koester
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1 Carson Bellish * Pickerington North 12 36 33 69

2 Ryan Seidensticker Dublin Coffman 12 33 37 70

Zach Burton * HiIliard Davidson 12 37 33 70

4 Brett Podobinski Dublin Jerome 12 35 36 71

Ryan Dollenmayer Westerville Central 12 35 36 71

6 Leo Walling St. Charles 10 40 32 72

Brandon Nowery St. Charles 12 36 36 72

Sheil Iyer Dublin Jerome 12 33 39 72

Brady Catalano Upper Arlington 10 35 37 72

Mark Sulek Delaware Hayes 12 35 37 72

11 Jack O'Donnell Olentangy Liberty 12 37 36 73

Ethan McGarvey Olentangy Liberty 12 34 39 73

13 Klay Redman Dublin Coffman 12 37 37 74

Ryan Schiefferle Dublin Coffman 10 37 37 74

Vaughn Harber St. Francis DeSales 10 36 38 74

16 Nash Linder Grove City 12 35 40 75

Carson Trafford Dublin Jerome 12 39 36 75

Luke Johnson Olentangy Orange 12 35 40 75

Dylan Cullman Upper Arlington 11 39 36 75

Noah Wingart Olentangy Liberty 12 37 38 75

Hadyn Hunt Pickerington North 12 37 38 75

Carter Woodward Pickerington Central 12 37 38 75

23 Jonas Borland St. Charles 9 35 41 76

Gabe Guthrie Dublin Coffman 12 39 37 76

Colin Bibler Delaware Hayes 12 39 37 76

Robby Meyer Bexley 12 39 37 76

Nick Dickens Olentangy Liberty 12 39 37 76

Carter Rutherford Olentangy Liberty 10 36 40 76

Harrison Williams New Albany 10 38 38 76

Cole Crandall Pickerington Central 12 36 40 76

31 Jake Rodgers Dublin Jerome 12 37 40 77

Ethan McDonald Dublin Jerome 12 39 38 77
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33 Trent Ruffing Grove City 12 38 40 78

Mitch Perdue Olentangy Orange 12 37 41 78

Tyler Brockwell Pickerington North 11 37 41 78

Ben Bridges Mount Vernon 11 39 39 78

37 Luke Warner Dublin Coffman 10 41 38 79

Tyler Ogg Jonathan Alder 11 40 39 79

Daniel Goldberg Upper Arlington 12 41 38 79

Brady Gazarek Delaware Hayes 12 37 42 79

Jackson Fry New Albany 12 41 38 79

Grant Raubenolt Reynoldsburg 10 42 37 79

43 Tommy Donnelly St. Charles 12 40 40 80

44 Steven Jordan Grove City 11 45 36 81

Brady Fox Jonathan Alder 10 40 41 81

Brendan Cabungcal Olentangy Orange 12 39 42 81

Max Garske Olentangy Orange 11 37 44 81

Kyle Smetiouk Olentangy Berlin 11 40 41 81

49 Ted Cahill St. Charles 10 38 44 82

Jack Flores Thomas Worthington 9 42 40 82

Jacob Beaschler Marion Harding 11 42 40 82

Ethan Schwartz Pickerington North 12 41 41 82

Alexander Ritter New Albany 9 44 38 82

Huston Ritter New Albany 9 41 41 82

55 Ryan Ruggieri Olentangy Orange 10 41 42 83

Carter Budreau Granville 11 41 42 83

Aidan Isaac Pickerington Central 12 43 40 83

Isaac Reif Lancaster 12 43 40 83

59 Bric Baird Upper Arlington 9 41 43 84

Jack Mangas Upper Arlington 10 42 42 84

Kirby Shaffery Pickerington North 12 42 42 84
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62 Jackson Ware Grove City 12 42 43 85

Sam Cramer Jonathan Alder 9 42 43 85

Wyatt Bowen Dublin Scioto 12 47 38 85

Andrew Ferrini New Albany 12 39 46 85

Cody Widener Pickerington Central 10 44 41 85

67 Nicholas Moore Pickerington Central 11 48 38 86

68 Brodie Scott Grove City 12 44 43 87

69 Brandon Gargac Jonathan Alder 12 44 44 88

70 Ryan Moody Delaware Hayes 12 46 43 89

71 Cade Baker Jonathan Alder 11 45 45 90

72 Parker Steffanni Delaware Hayes 9 46 45 91


